
Connie Ervin
Preston County Assessor

Prepared By:
FOR TAX PURPOSES ONLY

/ No person may reproduce, modify, copy, distribute or sell copies of tax maps 
perpared by the county without having first obtainedwrittenpermission of the County Assessor

Reproduction of Tax Maps Prohibited by Law
Restriction

PRESTON COUNTY - WEST VIRGINIA

Scale:

2Map No:
17 Terra Alta CorpDistrict:

Date:       01/31/202206-3117-1
17-2 17-3

17-617-5

06-32

17-4 17-7

06-25

CA
LD

WE
LL

 ST

CARROLL ST

AD
AIR

 STSANDERS ST

ME
RD

ITH
 ST

E HIGH ST

CH
UR

CH
 STE WASHINGTON AVE

RAILROAD ST

S M
AIN

 STRINGER AVE

S A
LF

OR
D S

T

AL
FO

RD
 STCRANE AVE

W WASHINGTON AVE

CH
ES

TN
UT

 ST W STATE AVE

E STATE AVE

LIB
ER

TY
 ST

LA
TR

OB
E S

T

N 
MA

IN
 ST

W HIGH ST

E HIGH ST

WI
LL

AR
D 

ST

WILLARD-MAIN CROSSOVER

SHAHAN DR
W STATE AVE

BALTIMORE & OHIO RAILROAD

N 
TO

Y S
T

RICHARD ST

WILLIAM AVE

CA
LD

WE
LL

 ST

CARROLL ST

BRANDONVILLE PIKE

MAYER AVE
MAYER AVE

MAPLE AVE

CR
AN

ES
VIL

LE
 R

D

FREELAND AVE
METHENY ST

W HIGH ST

HINEBAUGH ST

FIE
LD

 ST

MAYER AVE

FREELAND AVE

MAPLE AVE

AL
LE

Y

BALTIMORE & OHIO RAILROAD

WE
ST

 ST

72

40.6

40
.39

12
8

98.06

30

60
30

76

UV79

UV23

UV25

UV22

UV49
UV48

UV96

UV62

UV53

UV61

UV59

UV86

UV84

UV51

UV26

UV81

UV60
UV40

UV4

UV18

UV30

UV15

UV9.1

UV94

UV90

UV44

UV2.1

UV45

UV2.6

UV75

UV2.2

UV41

UV2.3

UV57

UV27

UV52

UV58

UV83

UV54

UV56

UV10

UV99

UV35
UV34

UV32

UV20

UV72

UV38

UV71

UV37

UV97
UV2.4

UV11

UV70

UV36

UV98

UV24

UV50

UV78

UV82

UV46

UV80

UV47

UV77

UV5

UV92

UV69

UV91

UV68

UV88

UV66

UV67

UV89

UV65

UV63

UV64

UV1

UV1.1
UV1.3

UV1.2

UV2.5

UV13
UV12

UV73

UV95

UV74

UV42

UV2

UV21

UV43

UV33
UV31

UV19

UV9.2

UV29

UV17

UV9.3

UV14

UV7

UV93

UV8

UV6

UV9

UV155

UV147

UV146

UV122

UV130

UV119

UV144

UV138

UV133

UV153

UV143

UV135

UV139

UV140

UV152

UV141

UV142

UV145

UV151
UV150

UV149

UV148

UV154

UV127

UV131

UV136

UV137

UV132

UV134

UV129

UV121

UV128

UV120

UV40.3

UV30.1

UV40.2

UV74.1

UV21.1

UV85.1

UV89.1

UV40.1

UV36.1

UV86.1

UV43.1

UV43.2

UV21.2

UV17.1

UV30.2

UV85.3 UV85.2

UV62.1

UV96.1

UV47.1

UV128.5

UV127.1

UV128.2

UV128.4

UV128.3

UV128.6

AD
AIR

 ST

WILLIAM AVE

RICHARD ST

MA
PL

E A
VE

AD
AIR

 ST

BEATRICE ST

B R
D

KE
RM

IT 
ST

HARRIMAN ST

RI
CH

FIE
LD

 LN

CLEMENT ST

SANDERS STSPRING STOAK AVE

MAIN ST

CE
NT

ER
 O

AK
 AV

E

OAK AVE

BR
AN

DO
NV

ILL
E P

IKE

SHOBEZ AVE

WE
BS

TE
R 

LN

ME
TH

EN
Y S

T

WILLIAM AVE

100

50(S)

TERRA ALTA CORPORATION

TERRA ALTA CORPORATION

NOTE: SEE SHEET 02
 PACELS 01 & 09

TERRA ALTA
CORPORATION

206

12
5

190

189

25

12
8(S

)

15
2

154

76

77

170

152

150

75

150

75

225

75
119

152

75

152

170

150

75

15
0

15
0

292

252(S)

82

20

150

77

15
0

218(S)

7525

25

25

300
300

50

60

50

40

25

15
0

10
0

37

137

14
7

(11)

(12)

(13) (14) (15)

(14) (15) (16) 181 15
0 15

0

15
0

(145)
(144)(142)

(139)

(135)
(131)

(127)

(123)
(119)(115)

(101)
(100)

(111) (114)

(118)
(122)

(126) (130)
(134)

(138)
(141)

(143)

72

14
4

172

137

14
2

28

50

107.25

150(S)

97.3

160(S)

100

115112
(S)

122(S)

70(S)

50
(S)

22
7.6

15
5.2

55

45(S)
50

100

11
5

101

91.9612.66

120.2

86.54

50

199.61

201 101.06

10150
67

.33

99.02

14
7.4

6

32

MA
TH

EN
Y A

VE

(EXEMPT) 
WATER TANK

50

LAKIN AVE

(4)

(3)

(99)

(98)

(97)

(96)

(95)
(94)

(86)

(87)

(88)

(89)

(90)

(91)

(92)
(93)

(75)

(74)

(73)

(72)

(71)

(70)

(69)
(68)

(55)

(54)

(53)

(52)

(51)

(50)

(49)

(48)

(47)

(46)

(45)

(44)

(43)

(42)

(41)

(40)
(39)

(23)
(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

(29)

(30)

(31)

(32)

(33)

34)

(35)

(36)

(37)
(38)

190
(S)

102(S)

40(S)

105(S)

100(S)

103

118

107

120

40

80

120

40

40

76

24

16 24 24

85(S)

100

245

200

80

72.5(S)

142.5(S)

80

80 100
100

(S)
86.

59(
D)

55(D)
67(S)

85(
D)

100
(S)

212
(S)

196
.42

(D)

66(S)

117.5(S)

20

100

28.490(S) 62.5(D)

113

113
.2

125(S)

164(S)

40
157.5

185(S)

116(S)

40

165(S)

121
.5 (

C)

112.8 (C)

281.2 (C)

169.2 (C)

90(
S)

106
.8

38.75(S)

200(S)

72(
S)

21
6(S

)

(85)

(84)

(83)

82)

(81)

(80)

(67)

(66)

(65)

(64)

(63)

(62)

(61)

12X100

(2)

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)
(1)

(1)

(2)

(19)

(18)

(17)
(16)

(15)

(14)

(13)

(12)

(11)

(10)

(9)

160

10
2(S

)

135(S)

123.53

38
.46

92.
08

98.8

144.23

99(S)

12
.5 126

245

34(S)

102(S)

108(S)

13
0(S

)

34(S)

172(S)

10

87.5(S)

125(S)
12.5(S) 41(S)

41(S)
34(S)

60(S)

27
(S

)136(S)

128.5

12
8.5

147.5

12.5

33 120
155(S)

50
55

10
0

60
14

0

125(S)

103

35
1

220(S)
174

150

60

10
0

15
0

15
0

50
50

55
50

70
15

0
50

240

85.2

120
11078(S)

78(S)

11
0(S

)

12.5

(9)

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)
(4)

(3)

(2)
(1)

(10)

105
(S)

105
(S)

(17)
(18)

(16)
(15)

(14)

(13)

(12)

(11)

(22)
(21)

(20)
(19)

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)
(1)

(8)

(7)

(6)
(11)

(10)

(9)

(16)

(15)

(14)

(13)

(12)

(10)

(9)

(11)

250

186.8

ÀM ÀM ÀH
125

150

15
0

15
0

153

50
50

10
0

50
10

0

150

75 75
150

10
0

50
50

10
0

20
0

150

10
0

10
0 10

0

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)

(1)

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)

(1)

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)

(1)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

10

50

50

18

30

ORCHARD ST

10
0

10
0

150

50
50

50

15
0

10
0

220

150

ÀN

ÀN

ÀI

50

NOTE: SEE SHEET 31 PARCEL 54 PORTLAND DISTRICT

112.11

113.17131.04

154.51

23.5

10
5.6

79
.93

209.62

108.32

90

88.36

69
.57

90

90
44

.31

90

90

108.33
108.33

90

89
.31

108.32
90

90123.33
51.65

63.71

10
5.9

9

12
6.9

9

10
6.5

5

86
.12

92.29

92.29

108.83
110.29

120.71

93
.51

10
2.1

5
64

.84

115.21

150.17

15
3.2

1
10

0
10

0
46

.36

100

70
.63

16
0.6

3

139.47
105

105
93.72

114.47
80

14
5.8

5

254
.14

45

136
.86

112.49

90

90

90

79.04 105.76

90

90

77.95

12
3.0

6

105.2

90

90

67.05
104.92

90

90

119
.98

119.98

124.21 12
0

12
0

(3)

(4)
(14)

(15)

(13) (5)

(6)

(7)

(8)
(9)

(10)

(20)

(21)
(19)

(18)

(17)

(16)

(23)

(22)

(12)

(11)

(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

(29)

(30)

(31)

(32)

15
0

115

21
9.5

251

172.5(S)

10

182.5(S)

45(S) 25(S)

52
(S

)

69
.5

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(8)

(7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)

(1)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(103)

15
0

112(S)

12

275(S)

153(S)

160(S)

30

137

154.95

14
2.0

4
14

2.0
4

166.07

13
9.5

1

13
9.5

1

145.21

295.15

295.15

29
9.2

5

15

UNKNOWN

(B)
(A)

(Pcl 1)

194.82

21
2.4

2

247.81

10
5

98
.53

37.79

.17 Ac.

.19 Ac.

.17 Ac.

.09 Ac.

5.83  Ac.
.9 Ac.

.79 Ac.

.18 Ac.

1.01 Ac.

.03 Ac.

.24 Ac.

.48 Ac.

.17 Ac.

.26 Ac.

.22 Ac.

3.29 Ac.

1 Ac.

.26 Ac.

.06 Ac.

.54 Ac.

.26 Ac.

.78 Ac.

.77 Ac.

.17 Ac.

3.11 Ac.

.09 Ac.

.3 Ac.

2.4 Ac.

.34 Ac.

.17 Ac.

.08 Ac.

.17 Ac.

10.32  Ac.

2.33 Ac.

1.39 Ac.

1.75 Ac.

.22 Ac.

.55 Ac.

.55 Ac.

.3 Ac.

.39 Ac.

2.5 Ac.

12.96 Ac.

2 Ac.

1.14 Ac.

.02 Ac.

.27 Ac.

06-31-56.1

17-1-4

17-1-5

17-1-5.1

17-1-9

17-1-10

17-1-11
17-1-11.1

17-1-12

17-1-13

17-1-17

17-1-18

17-1-28

17-1-29

17-1-73

17-1-74

17-1-90

17-1-91

17-3-1

17-3-8

17-3-11

17-3-14

17-3-15

17-3-18

17-3-19

17-3-20

17-3-23

17-3-24

17-3-25

17-3-26

17-3-27

17-4-1

17-5-1

17-5-2
17-5-3

17-5-4
17-5-5

17-5-7.1
17-5-9

17-5-13

17-5-13.1

17-5-13.2

17-5-15

17-5-16

17-5-19

17-5-20

17-5-20.1

17-5-21.1

17-5-23

17-5-24.1

17-5-28

17-5-29

17-5-30 17-5-32

17-5-33
17-5-61

17-5-272

17-6-1
17-6-2

17-6-6 17-6-7

17-6-8 17-6-10

17-1-55

17-1-55.2

17-1-55.1

17-1-40

17-1-54

17-1-39

17-1-53

17-1-38

17-5-26

17-5-25

17-5-24

17-5-61.1

17-4-4.1
17-4-4

17-4-3

06-31-29.6

06-31-29.12

06-31-29.5

06-31-29

06-31-29.3

06-31-29.9

06-31-29.11

UV15 Parcel Number
Parcel Line
Rail Road

Parcel Hook
Easement 1 " = 100 '

Lot Line
Stream

Right-of-Way


